
Pulmonary Function Testing
Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing

Disposables and  
Accessories Catalog

VYNTUS FAMILY CATALOG, USA

2023 Version 01



Our phone order service:
USA: 
1.800.231.2466 Toll-Free

1.714.283.2228 Phone

About this catalog

We are pleased that you have chosen to use Vyaire  
Medical products.

The Vyaire product portfolio for Respiratory Diagnostics 
ranges from small mobile devices to large pulmonary 
function laboratory devices. As a result there is a variety 
of consumables and accessories associated with each 
specific product.  This catalog is designed to ensure that 
you find the correct consumables and accessories for the 
specific piece of Vyaire equipment you are using both 
quickly and effectively.

For ease of use the catalog has been divided into three 
hierarchical levels: 
 
1.  Level 1, functional areas such as Pulmonary Function 

Testing, Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing, etc.

2.  Level 2, subdivides the functional areas into specific 
device names. Look for the name of your device. If the 
device name is not very clear, the device overview on 
the following pages will give you assistance.

3.  Level 3, is a further subdivision of the devices into  
their measuring applications or product groups e.g. 
Spirometry.

An index directory at the end of the catalog can also be 
used to search for all consumables and accessories listed  
in the catalog.

Vyaire consumables and accessories are medical  
products and are designed, selected and validated  
specially for Vyaire devices. Please use only the original  
consumables and accessories from Vyaire to ensure 
accuracy of results and patient safety. 

We are happy to hear from you.
Your Vyaire Team

Mail: 

USA: 
RCorders@vyaire.com



Vyntus™ ECG

All Accessories ......................................................................................................................................... 36
CardioSoft EKG CAM-USB

All Accessories ..........................................................................................................................................37
Blood Pressure Accessories for VIAsprint  I  Ergoselect Series  I  Suntech Tango

All Accessories ......................................................................................................................................... 38
Ergometer Accessories for VIAsprint 150P

All Accessories .........................................................................................................................................40
Vyntus™ WALK

All Accessories ......................................................................................................................................... 42

Table of Contents

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT) 8

Vyntus™ BODY  I  Vyntus™ ONE  I  Vyntus™ SPIRO

MicroGard™ II Bacterial/Viral Filter ......................................................................................................10

Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout ................................................................................................................................................ 11

Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion and  
N2 Washout ............................................................................................................................................... 19

Volume Calibration ................................................................................................................................. 20

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET),  
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test 22

Vyntus™ CPX  I  Vyntus™ ONE

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips ................................................................................................. 24

SpO2 Sensors ........................................................................................................................................... 28

Calibration Gases .................................................................................................................................... 31

Standard Breath by Breath .................................................................................................................. 32

High/Low FIO2 ........................................................................................................................................... 34



6 76 76 7

Device Overview
Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)

Vyntus™ SPIRO Vyntus™ ONE Vyntus™ BODY

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Vyntus™ CPX Vyntus™ ONE Vyntus™ ECG

GE CardioSoft EKG 
CAM-USB / CAM-14 VIAsprint 150P with BP

Ergoselect 600 and 
600P Recumbent with 
BP

Tango M2 Vyntus™ WALK



8 98 9

Pulmonary Function 
Testing (PFT)

Vyntus™ BODY, Vyntus™ ONE, Vyntus™ SPIRO



10 1110 11

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT) MicroGard™ II Bacterial/Viral Filter

Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

Nose clip, single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 42101

Nose clip, single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 100 pieces

Part Number 761889

Mouthpiece plastic, single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 001-892103

Mouthpiece silicone adult,  
latex free, reusable

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-892235

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Vyntus™ BODY  I  Vyntus™ ONE  I  Vyntus™ SPIRO

MicroGard™ II Bacterial/Viral Filter

MicroGard™ IIB single use  
bacteria filter with  
integrated mouthpiece

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 50 pieces

Package V-892381

Filter Kit MicroGard™ Type IIB 
single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 80 pieces Contains one filter and one nose clip in individually wrapped package. Delivered in box 
of 80.

Package V-892391

MicroGard™ IIC single use  
bacteria filter

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 50 pieces Can be used in combination with mouthpieces. Connection to mouthpiece outer dia-
meter 30 mm.

Package V-892384

Filter Kit MicroGard™ Type IIC 
single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 80 pieces Contains one filter, one mouthpiece and one nose clip in individually wrapped package. 
Delivered in box of 80.

Package V-892392



12 1312 13

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

Spare screen PT 36

For Device

Vyntus SPIRO

Package 1 piece

Part Number 001-700096

O-ring for plastic P-tube PT 36,  
D 63 x 2 mm

For Device

Vyntus SPIRO

Package 1 piece

Part Number 001-851243

Elbow 45°, ID 30 mm

For Device

Vyntus SPIRO

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-892650

Elbow 45°, ID 30 mm, ULTEM, 
especially resistant against  
disinfection

For Device

Vyntus SPIRO

Package 1 piece

Part Number 001-852360

Mouthpiece silicone children,  
latex free, reusable

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 5 pieces

Package V-892230

Mouthpiece ID30, single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 180 pieces

Package V-892894

Pneumotach plastic PT 36  
complete, not heatable

For Device

Vyntus SPIRO

Package 1 piece

Package 001-709554

Vyntus™ SPIRO pneumotach/ 
elbow kit

For Device

Vyntus SPIRO

Package 1 kit Contains four pneumotachs (001-709554) and five elbows (V-892650).

Package 33120-001



14 1514 15

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

Vyntus™ BODY patient CT kit

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 kit Consists of 1 x V-707377 USS Module, 1 x V-707389 FPV block, 1 x V-707388 FPV shutter 
mechanism, 1 x V-707390 FPV silicone valves

Part Number 32925-001

Cable port protective cover 

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-707384

USS MicroGard™ adapter

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707380

USS MicroGard™ adapter for gas 
sampling

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707381

Sample line Vyntus™ Body 48 inch

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 piece

Package V-852556

Sample line Vyntus™ ONE 
240 cm

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Package V-707722

USS Module with adapter   
and one protective cover

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 set

Package V-707377

Vyntus™ ONE patient CT kit

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 kit Consists of 1 x V-707377 USS Module, 1 x V-707721 FPV block eDemand, 1 x V-707744 FPV 
shutter mechanism 
C-shape, 1 x V-707390 FPV silicone valvesPackage 32924-001



16 1716 17

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

FPV silicone valves

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-707390

FPV housing clamp

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707392

FPV housing clamp 
eDemand

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-861935

FPV X-Ring Kit consists of  
3 x X-ring and 1 x small rod

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 set

Part Number V-707397

FPV block

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 piece Inclusive 2 x FPV silicone valve and 1 x V-707397 FPV X-Ring Kit

Package V-707389

FPV block eDemand

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece Inclusive 2 x FPV silicone valve

Package V-707721

FPV shutter mechanism

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 piece

Package V-707388

FPV shutter mechanism 
C-shape

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Package V-707744



18 1918 19

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT)Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion and  
N2 Washout

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
N2 Washout

Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion and  
N2 Washout

Gas DLCO 0.3% CO, 0.3% CH2 
21% 02, BAL N2 (ED)

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling *

Part Number 768093

Gas - 99.00% OXYGEN (USP)

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling *

Part Number 761819

Vyntus™ ONE calibration gas 
16% O2, 5% CO2, 0.3% CH2,  
0.3% CO, bal N2 
E cylinder

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling *

Part Number V-892590-13

O2-Fuell Cell

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Package 923015



20 2120 21

Pulmonary Function Testing (PFT)Volume CalibrationPulmonary Function Testing (PFT) Volume Calibration

Volume Calibration

Manual calibration syringe 3 L 
incl. silicone sleeve and  
certificate

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 1 piece

Package 720254

QM syringe 3 L with integrated 
ventilator

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Package V-720000

Silicone sleeve for syringe,   
D 28 mm, L 60 mm

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 1 piece

Package 001-852740

Silicone adapter MicroGard™ IIB 
to calibration syringe

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 1 piece

Package V-861449



22 2322 23

Cardiopulmonary Exercise 
Testing (CPET), ECG and  
6-Minute-Walk-Test
Vyntus™ CPX, Vyntus™ ONE, 
Vyntus™ ECG, CardioSoft ECG, 
Ergometer accessories, Blood pressure cuffs, 
Vyntus™ WALK



24 2524 25

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose ClipsCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips

Mask 7450 V2, reusable,  
size Petite, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Part Number V-982188

Mask adapter, flexible for CPET 
masks 7450, 7400 and children 
mask 982078

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Part Number V-982192

Headgear, size L for mask 7450 
with size L

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Part Number V-982181

Headgear, size M for mask 7450 
with size M and S

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Part Number V-982180

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Vyntus™ CPX  I  Vyntus™ ONE

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips

Mask 7450 V2, reusable,  
size L, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package V-982186

Mask 7450 V2, reusable,  
size M, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package V-982185

Mask 7450 V2, reusable,  
size S, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package V-982184

Mask 7450 V2, reusable,  
size XS, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package V-982187



26 2726 27

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose ClipsCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips

Nose clip, single use

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 42101

Nose clip, single use

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 100 pieces

Part Number 761889

Headgear, size S for mask 7450 
with size XS and Petite

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package V-982189

Mask, Pediatric Large with head 
strap

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package 982078

Mask, Pediatric Small with head 
strap

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package 27934-001

Mouthpiece ID30, single use

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 180 pieces

Package V-892894



28 2928 29

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

SpO2 SensorsCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

SpO2 Sensors

SpO2 reflect sensor holder  
consists of 10 holder and  
20 adhesive collars

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 set *

Part Number 28898-001

Reusable reflect sensor

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 28897-001

SpO2 Finger clip sensor, Adult

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 29836-001

SpO2 Finger clip sensor, Peds

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 29837-001

SpO2 Sensors

Earclip SpO2 sensor with 1 m 
cable for XPOD

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package 28896-001

Extension cable SpO2, length 3 m

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece *

Package 918321

Flex SpO2 sensor, adult, length  
3 m including 25 wraps

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 set *

Package 29836-001

Wraps for Adult Flex SpO2  
sensor, 8000JFW, disposable

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 25 pieces *

Package 22012-001



30 3130 31

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Calibration GasesCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

SpO2 Sensors

Calibration Gases

Calibration gas for CPET, 
16% 02, 4% CO2, balance N2, 
8d cylinder

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 filling *

Part Number 773867

Calibration gas for CPET, 
16% 02, 4% CO2, balance N2, 
E cylinder

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 filling *

Part Number 673666

Vyntus™ ONE calibration gas 
16% O2, 5% CO2, 0.3% CH2,  
0.3% CO, bal N2 
E cylinder

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling *

Part Number V-892590-13

SpO2 Kit with sensors

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 set *Consists of 1 x V-377503 SpO2 kit with ear clip, 1 x 28897-001 Reusable reflectance sen-
sor, 1 x 28898-001 SpO2 reflectance sensor holder, 1 x 29836-001 SpO2 finger clip sensor 
adult 3m, 1 x 29837-001 SpO2 finger clip sensor peds 3mPackage 29835-001



32 3332 33

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by BreathCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by Breath

Volume sensor insert

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number 001-982094

Volume sensor insert, 
single-use

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 50 piece

Part Number V-707746

O2-Fuell Cell

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number 923015

Standard Breath by Breath

DVT Vyntus™ CPX/ONE,  
volume sensor complete

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece Included is also one volume sensor insert 001-982094. 
DVT = Digital Volume Transducer.

Package V-707326

LED holder for DVT  
Vyntus™ CPX/ONE

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Package V-707325

DVT adapter for  
Vyntus™ CPX/ONE

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Package V-861078

TwinTube sample line 240 cm for 
Vyntus™ CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Package V-707327



34 3534 35

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

High/Low FIO2Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

High/Low FIO2

Breathing bag 20 L transparent, 
2 fittings

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 30 pieces

Part Number 001-852828

Filling assembly for breathing 
bag

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 set

Part Number 706823

Head Support for Hans Rudolph 
Y-Valve 2730

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece *Does not include the Y-Valve 2730 as shown in the picture.

Part Number V-861721

High/Low FIO2

DVT High/Low FIO2 complete for 
Vyntus™ CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Package V-707332

LED holder High/Low FIO2 for DVT 
Vyntus™ CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Package V-707329

Y-Valve 2730 HR for Vyntus™ CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece *

Package V-861109

Adapter HR valve to breathing 
bag

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Package 707146



36 3736 37

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

The following parts are suitable for these products:

CardioSoft EKG CAM-USB

All Accessories

Disposable ECG electrodes,  
BlueSensor R, for stress ECG

For Device

Vyntus ECG 
CardioSoft ECG

Package 25 pieces *

Part Number 31439-001

Leadwire 10/set, grabber, AHA, 
for CAM-USB

For Device

GE CardioSoft ECG: 
CAM-USB

Package 1 set *Set of 10 leadwires AHA with grabber; different lenghts.

Part Number 16822 

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Vyntus™ ECG

All Accessories

Disposable ECG electrodes,  
BlueSensor R, for stress ECG

For Device

Vyntus ECG 
CardioSoft ECG

Package 25 pieces *

Package 31439-001

Accu NiMH 2850 mAh, AA, 1.2 V

For Device

Vyntus ECG

Package 1 piece *Accu ≥ 2500 mAh

Package V-806520

Carry bag Vyntus™ ECG

For Device

Vyntus ECG

Package 25 pieces

Package V-841234



38 3938 39

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

Orbit-K BP cuff, Adult, Suntech,   
arm circumference 25 - 35 cm

For Device

Tango M2

Package 1 piece *For Tango and newer Lode ergometer with blood pressure units needing an ECG 
trigger.

Part Number 25388-001

Orbit-K BP cuff, Adult Plus,  
Suntech,   
arm circumference 27 - 40 cm

For Device

Tango M2

Package 1 piece *For Tango and newer Lode ergometer with blood pressure units needing an ECG 
trigger.

Part Number 25389-001

Orbit-K BP cuff, Adult Large,  
Suntech,   
arm circumference 32 - 44 cm

For Device

Tango M2

Package 1 piece *For Tango and newer Lode ergometer with blood pressure units needing an ECG 
trigger.

Part Number 25390-001

Orbit-K Microphone, 18“  
Suntech, for Tango M2 only

For Device

Tango M2

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 25386-001

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Blood Pressure Accessories for VIAsprint  I  Ergoselect Series  I  Suntech Tango

All Accessories

Blood pressure cuff, Standard,  
13 cm wide, with tube 130 cm,  
arm circumference 24 - 32 cm

For Device

VIAsprint 150 
Ergoselect 600

Package 1 piece *

Package 34589-001

Blood pressure cuff, Large,  
15.5 cm wide, with tube 130 cm,  
arm circumference 32 - 42 cm

For Device

VIAsprint 150 
Ergoselect 600

Package 1 piece *

Package 30242-001

Blood pressure cuff, Small  
(children), 9 cm wide, with tube  
130 cm, arm circumference  
17 - 26 cm

For Device

VIAsprint 150 
Ergoselect 600

Package 1 piece *

Package 30243-001

Orbit-K BP cuff, Adult Small,  
Suntech,   
arm circumference 18 - 27 cm

For Device

Tango M2

Package 1 piece *For Tango and newer Lode ergometer with blood pressure units needing an ECG 
trigger.

Package 25387-001



40 4140 41

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

Adjustable pedal cranks

For Device

VIAsprint 150P

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 26959-001

Triathlon handlebar

For Device

VIAsprint 150P

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 26960-001

Anti tipping plate

For Device

VIAsprint 150P

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 26963-001

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Ergometer Accessories for VIAsprint 150P

All Accessories

Pediatric saddle

For Device

VIAsprint 150P

Package 1 piece *

Package 26962-001

Racing saddle

For Device

VIAsprint 150P

Package 1 piece *

Package 26957-001

Quick release for saddle

For Device

VIAsprint 150P

Package 1 piece *

Package 26958-001

Horizontal saddle adjustment

For Device

VIAsprint 150P

Package 1 piece *

Package 26956-001



42 4342 43

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesCardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

SpO2 Fingerclip  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30cm

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 29836-001

SpO2 Flex Sensor Adult  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece *

Part Number 22008-001

Earclip SpO2 sensor with 1 m 
cable

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece *Requires additionally V-440044 Adapter cable Nonin WO2 to DB9 Pin (3150 Oximeter)

Part Number 28896-001

Wraps for Adult Flex SpO2  
sensor, 8000JFW, disposable

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 25 pieces *

Part Number 22012-001

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Vyntus™ WALK

All Accessories

Adapter cable Nonin WO2 to DB9 
Pin (3150 Oximeter)

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece *

Package 28439-001

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size S

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece *

Package 22011-001

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size M

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece *

Package 22010-001

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size L

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece *

Package 22009-001



4444

Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

Wrist band reusable 8-28 cm 
(3150 oximeter)

For Device

Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece *

Package 22989-001



45 4645 46

Adapter ................................................................. 15
Adapter ................................................................. 15
Adapter ................................................................ 20
Adapter ................................................................ 20
Adapter .................................................................25
Adapter .................................................................32
Adapter .................................................................34
Adapter cable .....................................................42
Anti tipping plate ................................................ 41
Bag .........................................................................35
Battery ...................................................................36
Blood pressure cuff .............................................38
Blood pressure cuff .............................................38
Blood pressure cuff .............................................38
Blood pressure cuff .............................................38
Blood pressure cuff .............................................39
Blood pressure cuff .............................................39
Blood pressure cuff .............................................39
Calibration syringe ............................................ 20
Calibration syringe ............................................ 20
Carry bag .............................................................36
Clamp .....................................................................17
Clamp .....................................................................17
Cranks.................................................................... 41
ECG electrodes ...................................................36
ECG electrodes ...................................................37
Elbow ..................................................................... 13
Elbow ..................................................................... 13
Filling assembly ...................................................35
Filter ....................................................................... 10
Filter ....................................................................... 10
Filter ....................................................................... 10
Filter ....................................................................... 10
FPV block .............................................................. 16
FPV block .............................................................. 16
Gas ......................................................................... 19
Gas ......................................................................... 19
Gas ......................................................................... 19
Gas ..........................................................................31
Gas ..........................................................................31
Gas ..........................................................................31
Handlebar ............................................................ 41
Headgear .............................................................25
Headgear .............................................................25
Headgear .............................................................26
Head Support ......................................................35
Leadwires..............................................................37
LED holder ............................................................32
LED holder ............................................................34
Mask .......................................................................24
Mask .......................................................................24
Mask .......................................................................24
Mask .......................................................................24
Mask .......................................................................25
Mask .......................................................................26
Mask .......................................................................26
Microphone ..........................................................39
Mouthpiece ........................................................... 11
Mouthpiece ........................................................... 11
Mouthpiece ...........................................................12
Mouthpiece ...........................................................12
Mouthpiece ..........................................................26
Nose clip ................................................................ 11
Nose clip ................................................................ 11
Nose clip ............................................................... 27
Nose clip ............................................................... 27
Oxygen sensor ..................................................... 18
Oxygen sensor .....................................................33
Pneumotach ..........................................................12
Pneumotach ..........................................................12

Pneumotach ......................................................... 13
Protective cover .................................................. 15
Saddle .................................................................. 40
Saddle .................................................................. 40
Saddle .................................................................. 40
Saddle .................................................................. 40
Sealing .................................................................. 13
Sealing ...................................................................17
SpO2 extension cable ........................................28
SpO2 Reflect Sensor Holder .............................29
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................28
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................28
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................29
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................29
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................29
SpO2 Sensor ........................................................ 30
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................42
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................42
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................42
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................43
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................43
SpO2 Sensor .........................................................43
Tube ....................................................................... 14
Tube ....................................................................... 14
Tube .......................................................................32
USS Module .......................................................... 14
USS Module .......................................................... 14
USS Module .......................................................... 15
Valve ...................................................................... 16
Valve ...................................................................... 16
Valve .......................................................................17
Valve ......................................................................34
Volume sensor .....................................................32
Volume sensor .....................................................33
Volume sensor .....................................................33
Volume sensor .....................................................34
Wraps ....................................................................28
Wraps ....................................................................43
Wrist band ........................................................... 44

Index



© 2019  Vya i re  Medica l ,  Inc.  o r  one  of  i ts  a f f i l iates .  A l l  r ights  reserved.  Vya i re,  the  Vya i re  Medica l  logo and a l l  other  
t rademarks  are  t rademarks  o r  reg istered t rademarks  of  Vya i re  Medica l ,  Inc.  o r  one  of  i ts  a f f i l iates .  Medica l  dev ices  
c lass  I Ia  accord ing to  Medica l  Dev ices  D i rect ive  93/42/EEC.  P lease  read the  complete  Inst ruct ions  For  Use  that  
come wi th  the  dev ices  or  fo l low the  inst ruct ions  on  the  product  labe l ing .  |  VYR-GLB-1800003 (2 .0 )

vyaire.com

For US use only.
© 2023 Vyaire Medical, Inc. or one of its affiliates. All rights reserved. Vyaire, the Vyaire Medical logo and all other 
trademarks are trademarks or registered trademarks of Vyaire Medical, Inc. or one of its affiliates. Please read the 
complete Instructions For Use that come with the devices or follow the instructions on the product labeling.
VYR-US-2300061 V1.0

GLOBAL HEADQUARTERS
Vyaire Medical, Inc.
26125 N. Riverwoods Blvd.
Mettawa, IL 60045
USA

Vyaire Medical GmbH 
Leibnizstrasse 7 
97204 Hoechberg 
Germany 
+49 931 4972-0 tel

All illustrations, descriptions and technical specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Please note that all products, services, or features of products and services may not be available in  
your local area. Please check with your local Vyaire representative.

* Vyaire Medical is not the legal manufacturer.


	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	Pulmonary Function
Testing (PFT)
	Vyntus™ BODY  I  Vyntus™ ONE  I  Vyntus™ SPIRO
	MicroGard™ II Bacterial/Viral Filter
	Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion, 
N2 Washout
	Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion and 
N2 Washout
	Volume Calibration


	Cardiopulmonary Exercise
Testing (CPET), ECG and 
6-Minute-Walk-Test
	Vyntus™ CPX  I  Vyntus™ ONE
	Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips
	SpO2 Sensors
	Calibration Gases
	Standard Breath by Breath
	High/Low FIO2

	Vyntus™ ECG
	All Accessories

	CardioSoft EKG CAM-USB
	All Accessories

	Blood Pressure Accessories for VIAsprint  I  Ergoselect Series  I  Suntech Tango
	All Accessories

	Ergometer Accessories for VIAsprint 150P
	All Accessories

	Vyntus™ WALK
	All Accessories


	Index
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter cable
	Anti tipping plate
	Bag
	Battery
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Calibration syringe
	Calibration syringe
	Carry bag
	Clamp
	Clamp
	Cranks
	ECG electrodes
	ECG electrodes
	Elbow
	Elbow
	Filling assembly
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	FPV block
	FPV block
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Handlebar
	Headgear
	Headgear
	Headgear
	Head Support
	Leadwires
	LED holder
	LED holder
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Microphone
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Oxygen sensor
	Oxygen sensor
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Protective cover
	Saddle
	Saddle
	Saddle
	Saddle
	Sealing
	Sealing
	SpO2 extension cable
	SpO2 Reflect Sensor Holder
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	USS Module
	USS Module
	USS Module
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Volume sensor
	Volume sensor
	Volume sensor
	Volume sensor
	Wraps
	Wraps
	Wrist band

	jump to index: 


